

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENT	LLS Datent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Pablo Nolasco	Name: <u>AutoLift Technology, Inc.</u>
Pablo Nolasco Harry Brown 516.02	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	40 Asharokan Blyd
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 40 Asharoken Blvd.
Other	
	City: Bay Shore State:NY Zip: 11706
Execution Date: May 2, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 613925€
A. Patent Application No.(3)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Alfred M. Walker	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 225 Old Country Rd.	23-0120
Melville, NY 11747	
City:State:Zip:	9 - 7
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
Alfred M. Walker	alfordicture 5/7/02
Name & Borgon Signing	Signature
Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231 05/22/2002 LMUELLER 00000037 230120 6139250

40.00 CH 01 FC:581

> **PATENT REEL: 012916 FRAME: 0554**

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we, Pablo Nolasco and Harry Brown, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Autolift Technology, Inc. as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to a certain invention relating to and entitled WHEEL LIFT WITH LATERALLY MOVABLE ROTATABLE SWIVEL ARM WHEEL SCOOPS as set forth in Patent No. 6,139,250 Issued on October 31, 2000, and WHEEL LIFT WITH LATERALLY MOVABLE ROTATABLE SWIVEL ARM WHEEL SCOOPS," for which a provisional application for U.S. Letters Patent was filed on October 29, 2001, under Serial Number 60/847,819, and as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon, including any divisions, continuations, continuation-in-parts, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof, as well as all foreign counterparts thereof, together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patents therefor which may be granted. and all rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore.

We hereby authorize Assignee to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name or in our own name at its election.

We request that any and all patents for said invention be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any applications for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by it of them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention of the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written authorization from me.

PATENT REEL: 012916 FRAME: 0555

We will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to Assignee, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

We hereby consent that copies of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like documents which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

4/2/,2002

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of New York) County of Suffolk)

On the day of in the year 2002, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Pablo Nolasco and Harry Brown, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public Duck

TRUDIE KATZ WALKER NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 52,4659553 Qualified - 4/3//03

PATENT

REEL: 012916 FRAME: 0556